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ROUTE #3: MORNING

STOP No

Stop 1

Stop 2

Stop 3

Stop 4

Stop 5

Stop 6

Stop 7

Stop 8

Stop 9

Stop 10
Stop 11
Stop 12
Stop 13
Stop 14
Stop 15
Stop 16
Stop 17
Stop 18
Stop 19
Stop 20
Stop 21
Stop 22
Stop 23
Stop 24
Stop 25
Stop 26
Stop 27
Stop 28
Stop 29
Stop 30
Stop 31

TIME

6:30
6:40
6:41
6:44
6:51
6:54
7:07
7:11
7:14
7:17
7:18
7:20
7:27
7:28
7:30
7:32
7:37
7:38
7:39
7:40
7:42
7:48
7:49
7:55
7:55
7:56
7:58
8:02
8:07
8:10
8:18

LOCATION

44 Carpenter Dr, Ripley

Parkview Pde near Lillypilly Dr, Ripley

24 Parkview Pde, Ripley

Ripley Town Centre

Providence Pde near Splendid Dr

Harmony Cres near Greenview Ave

Spring Lake Village 1, Springfield Lakes Blvd, Springfield Lakes
Lakeside Ave near Burlington Tce

Lakeside Ave near James Josey Ave
Lakeside Ave near Janus Gr (AM only)
Lakeside Ave near Diana St (PM only)
Springfield Lakes Bvd near the Promenade
Stopping Zone between Admiral Cres and Jezabel Dr
333 Lakeside Avenue, Springfield Lakes

Bus Stop, Lakes Entrance Drive at Shearwater Tce
Lakes Entrance Dr near Riverside Cr

Grande Ave near Oak Leaf Dr

Grande Ave near Carnavone Ave

Grande Ave near Kinglake Ave

Grande Ave at Oakmoss Dr

55-53 Angelica Ave

Parklands Dr near Wellness Way

Grande Ave at Woodline Dr

Grande Ave at Applecross Cct

Grande Ave at Sierra Drive

Spring Mountain Blvd at Grande Ave

Dublin Ave at Houston St

Sinnathamby Blvd at Parkside Business Park
Springfield Central Station

TSAC Secondary Campus

TSAC Primary Campus

Please note that all times are approximate and may at times be affected by traffic, weather and the number of students getting on or off at
each stop. For this reason, we recommend students are at their stop a minimum of 10 mins prior to the scheduled departure time.
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ROUTE #3: AFTERNOON

STOP No TIME LOCATION
Stop 31 15:10 TSAC Primary Campus
Stop 30 15:20 TSAC Secondary Campus
Stop 29 15:25 Springfield Central Station
Stop 28 15:29 Sinnathamby Blvd at Parkside Business Park
Stop 27 15:30 Dublin Ave at Houston St
Stop 26 15:34 Spring Mountain Blvd at Grande Ave
Stop 25 Grand Ave at Sierra Drive
Stop 24 15:39 Grande Ave at Applecross Cct
Stop 23 15:40 Grande Ave at Woodline Dr
Stop 22 15:46 Parklands Dr near Wellness Way
Stop 21 15:48 55-53 Angelica Ave
Stop 20 15:49 Grande Ave at Oakmoss Dr
Stop 19 15:50 Grande Ave near Kinglake Ave
Stop 18 15:51 Grande Ave near Carnavone Ave
Stop 17 15:52 Grande Ave near Oak Leaf Dr
Stop 16 15:56 Lakes Entrance Dr near Riverside Cr
Stop 15 15:58 Lakes Entrance Dr at Shearwater Tce
Stop 14 16:00 333 Lakeside Avenue, Springfield Lakes
Stop 13 16:01 Stopping Zone between Admiral Cres and Jezabel Dr
Stop 12 16:08 Springfield Lakes Bvd near the Promenade
Stop 11 16:11 Lakeside Ave near Diana St (PM only)
Stop 9 16:11 Lakeside Ave near James Josey Ave
Stop 8 16:15 Lakeside Ave near Burlington Tce
Stop 7 16:16 Spring Lake Village 1, Springfield Lakes Blvd, Springfield Lakes
Stop 6 16:23 Harmony Cres near Greenview Ave
Stop 5 16:26 Providence Pde near Splendid Dr
Stop 4 16:36 Ripley Town Centre
Stop 3 16:37 24 Parkview Pde, Ripley
Stop 2 16:41 Parkview Pde near Lillypilly Dr, Ripley
Stop 1 16:52 44 Carpenter Dr, Ripley

Please note that all times are approximate and may at times be affected by traffic, weather and the number of students getting on or off at
each stop. For this reason, we recommend students are at their stop a minimum of 10 mins prior to the scheduled departure time.



