

ROUTE #3: MORNING

STOP No	TIME	LOCATION
Stop 1	6:30	44 Carpenter Dr, Ripley
Stop 2	6:40	Parkview Pde near Lillypilly Dr, Ripley
Stop 3	6:41	24 Parkview Pde, Ripley
Stop 4	6:44	Ripley Town Centre
Stop 5	6:51	Providence Pde near Splendid Dr
Stop 6	6:54	Harmony Cres near Greenview Ave
Stop 7	7:07	Spring Lake Village 1, Springfield Lakes Blvd, Springfield Lakes
Stop 8	7:11	Lakeside Ave near Burlington Tce
Stop 9	7:14	Lakeside Ave near James Josey Ave
Stop 10	7:17	Lakeside Ave near Janus Gr (AM only)
Stop 11	7:18	Lakeside Ave near Diana St (PM only)
Stop 12	7:20	Springfield Lakes Bvd near the Promenade
Stop 13	7:27	Stopping Zone between Admiral Cres and Jezabel Dr
Stop 14	7:28	333 Lakeside Avenue, Springfield Lakes
Stop 15	7:30	Bus Stop, Lakes Entrance Drive at Shearwater Tce
Stop 16	7:32	Lakes Entrance Dr near Riverside Cr
Stop 17	7:37	Grande Ave near Oak Leaf Dr
Stop 18	7:38	Grande Ave near Carnavone Ave
Stop 19	7:39	Grande Ave near Kinglake Ave
Stop 20	7:40	Grande Ave at Oakmoss Dr
Stop 21	7:42	55-53 Angelica Ave
Stop 22	7:48	Parklands Dr near Wellness Way
Stop 23	7:49	Grande Ave at Woodline Dr
Stop 24	7:55	Grande Ave at Applecross Cct
Stop 25	7:55	Grande Ave at Sierra Drive
Stop 26	7:56	Spring Mountain Blvd at Grande Ave
Stop 27	7:58	Dublin Ave at Houston St
Stop 28	8:02	Sinnathamby Blvd at Parkside Business Park
Stop 29	8:07	Springfield Central Station
Stop 30	8:10	TSAC Secondary Campus
Stop 31	8:18	TSAC Primary Campus

Please note that all times are approximate and may at times be affected by traffic, weather and the number of students getting on or off at each stop. For this reason, we recommend students are at their stop a minimum of 10 mins prior to the scheduled departure time.



ROUTE #3: AFTERNOON

STOP No	TIME	LOCATION
Stop 31	15:10	TSAC Primary Campus
Stop 30	15:20	TSAC Secondary Campus
Stop 29	15:25	Springfield Central Station
Stop 28	15:29	Sinnathamby Blvd at Parkside Business Park
Stop 27	15:30	Dublin Ave at Houston St
Stop 26	15:34	Spring Mountain Blvd at Grande Ave
Stop 25		Grand Ave at Sierra Drive
Stop 24	15:39	Grande Ave at Applecross Cct
Stop 23	15:40	Grande Ave at Woodline Dr
Stop 22	15:46	Parklands Dr near Wellness Way
Stop 21	15:48	55-53 Angelica Ave
Stop 20	15:49	Grande Ave at Oakmoss Dr
Stop 19	15:50	Grande Ave near Kinglake Ave
Stop 18	15:51	Grande Ave near Carnavone Ave
Stop 17	15:52	Grande Ave near Oak Leaf Dr
Stop 16	15:56	Lakes Entrance Dr near Riverside Cr
Stop 15	15:58	Lakes Entrance Dr at Shearwater Tce
Stop 14	16:00	333 Lakeside Avenue, Springfield Lakes
Stop 13	16:01	Stopping Zone between Admiral Cres and Jezabel Dr
Stop 12	16:08	Springfield Lakes Bvd near the Promenade
Stop 11	16:11	Lakeside Ave near Diana St (PM only)
Stop 9	16:11	Lakeside Ave near James Josey Ave
Stop 8	16:15	Lakeside Ave near Burlington Tce
Stop 7	16:16	Spring Lake Village 1, Springfield Lakes Blvd, Springfield Lakes
Stop 6	16:23	Harmony Cres near Greenview Ave
Stop 5	16:26	Providence Pde near Splendid Dr
Stop 4	16:36	Ripley Town Centre
Stop 3	16:37	24 Parkview Pde, Ripley
Stop 2	16:41	Parkview Pde near Lillypilly Dr, Ripley
Stop 1	16:52	44 Carpenter Dr, Ripley

Please note that all times are approximate and may at times be affected by traffic, weather and the number of students getting on or off at each stop. For this reason, we recommend students are at their stop a minimum of 10 mins prior to the scheduled departure time.